504038614 10/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4085275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TORSTEN NILSON	12/17/2011
JACQUES A. LAROSE	12/17/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SECURCATH LLC
Street Address:	122 STONE MARSH LANE
City:	NORTH BARRINGTON
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15286669

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)777-5601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-777-5600

Email: patents@eriseip.com

Correspondent Name: ERISE IP, P.A.

Address Line 1: 6201 COLLEGE BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2525-2.03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER C. BAILEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer C. Bailey/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2016	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment_1_as_Filed_2_03#page1.tif source=Assignment_1_as_Filed_2_03#page2.tif source=Assignment_1_as_Filed_2_03#page3.tif source=Assignment_1_as_Filed_2_03#page4.tif

PATENT 504038614 REEL: 039952 FRAME: 0362

 $source = Assignment_1_as_Filed_2_03\#page5.tif$

PATENT REEL: 039952 FRAME: 0363 <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, Torsten Nilson of 122 Stone Marsh Lane, North Barrington, Illinois

60010; and Jacques A. LaRose, of 1395 South Bayport Lane, Round Lake, Illinois 60073, have

invented certain new and useful improvements in SECUREMENT DEVICE FOR MEDICAL

FIXTURES, for which WE are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States;

and

WHEREAS, Securcath LLC, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of

Texas, and having its principal place of business at 122 Stone Marsh Lane, North Barrington,

Illinois 60010, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and under said invention, said

Application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for or upon said invention in the

United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WE, Torsten

Nilson and Jacques A. LaRose, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell,

assign, and transfer unto said Securcath LLC, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest,

throughout the world, in, to, and under the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and

executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States

therefor and identified under attorney Docket No. 43479;

(b) said Application;

(c) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said Application;

(d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from said

Application, refilings, divisions, and continuations;

(e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;

PATENT REEL: 039952 FRAME: 0364 (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention that may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights to

file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;

(g) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said foreign-filed

applications;

(h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America that

may issue from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations; and

(i) any and all extension of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign

to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Securcath LLC for its own use and

behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for

which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this

Assignment.

-2-

Executed this 17 day of December, 2011.
When the same of t
Torsten Nilson
STATE OF II) SS. COUNTY OF Medicary)
On this 17 day of 96 c , 2011 , before me personally appeared Torsten Nilson of 122 Stone Marsh Lane, North Barrington, Illinois 60010, to me known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged
to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: DEC 6, 2014 OFFICIAL SEAL TIMOTHY GANNON Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires P

Executed this 17 day of December, 2011.
Jacques A. LaRose
STATE OF /L)
STATE OF IL) SS. COUNTY OF Melter LY)
On this 17 day of $\bigcirc \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ $
Jacques A. LaRose, of 1395 South Bayport Lane, Round Lake, Illinois 60073, to me known to
be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowl-
edged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: DEC 6, 7014
OFFICIAL SEAL TIMOTHY GANNON Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Dec 6, 2014

Securcath LLC hereby declares it accepts the rights and property hereby assigned and transferred to it.

Securcath LLC

By:

Torsten Nilson, President

RECORDED: 10/06/2016